
Kumara	Group's	and	Club	Mailing	List	
1.	Kumara	RSA	 Tom	Milne	

Seddon	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
03-736-9836	

2.	Kumara	Sports	Ground	 Murray	Stuart	
139	Tui	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
Karenandmuz@xtra.co.nz	

3.	Kumara	Hall	 Rob	Hughes	
Tui	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
Rob@hughes.kiwi.nz	

4.Kumara	School	 Andrea	Stevenson	
Kumara	School	
KUMARA	7832	
pastevenson@xtra.co.nz	

5.Kumara	Community	Trust	 Gerald	Bullimore	
83	Third	Street	
Kumara	7832	
Rsearle@xnet.co.nz	

6.Kumara	Racing	Club	 Colin	Stevenson	
Secretary	
PO	BOX	302		
HOKITIKA	7842		
Bwcracing@xtra.co.nz	

7.Kumara	Resident	Trust	 Julie	Rowe	
8	Seddon	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
krtchair@gmail.com	

8.Kumara	Library	 Karen	Jury	
139	Tui	Street	
KUMARA	7832		
karenandmuz@xtra.co.nz	

9.Kumara	Catholic	Church	 Jack	Meates	
Tui	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
03-736-9722	

10.Friends	of	the	Kumara	School	 Ashley	Wafer	
Tui	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
atwafer@outlook.co.nz	



11.Kumara	Volunteer	Fire	Brigade	 Gary	Lindbom	
Greenstone	Road	
KUMARA	7832	
03-736-9815	

12.Kumara	Anglican	Church	 Joe	Payn	
64	Seddon	Street	
KUMARA	7832	
03-736-9960	

13.K.E.A	-Kumara	Environmental	
Association	

Nicky	Calcott	
174	Greenstone	Road		
KUMARA	7832	
03-736-9111	

14.	Kumara	Junction	Group	 Hecta	Williams	
hecta@ihug.co.nz	
03-736-9852	

15.	Kumara	International	Village	of	Peace	 Penny	Webb	
Pennyjane128@hotmail.co.nz	

	


